AGENDA
Skagit Transit Community Advisory Committee
Tuesday March 14, 2023

VI.
VII.
VIII.

XI.

Call to Order & Roll

Introduction of Guests

Public Comments

February Meeting Minutes
Guest Speaker Jo Pemmant — new Paratransit Client Portal program

New CAC member interested party — BJ Carol
Each CAC member delivers fixed route frequency report
Staff report

First quarter ridership update
Community Connect event March 1% recap
Island Transit service change

Regional Awareness committee report
Round Table - Crystle Stidham attending

Adjournment

4:30

4:33

4:34

4:37

4:40

4:55
5:05
5:10

5:15

5:20

5:30



