## **AGENDA**

## **Skagit Transit Community Advisory Committee**

## Tuesday March 14, 2023

I.	Call to Order & Roll	4:30
II.	Introduction of Guests	4:33
III.	Public Comments	4:34
IV.	February Meeting Minutes	4:37
V.	Guest Speaker Jo Pemmant – new Paratransit Client Portal program	4:40
VI.	New CAC member interested party – BJ Carol	4:55
VII.	Each CAC member delivers fixed route frequency report	5:05
VIII.	Staff report	5:10
•	First quarter ridership update Community Connect event March 1 <sup>st</sup> recap Island Transit service change	
IX.	Regional Awareness committee report	5:15
X.	Round Table - Crystle Stidham attending	5:20
XI.	Adjournment	5:30